EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

- Name of Procuring Agency: Office of the Controller Military Accounts (Pensions) 1.
- Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Two 2. Envelope Procedure under Rule 36 (b) of PPR 2004)
- Title of Procurement: Purchase of Diesel Generator Set 3.
- Tender Inquiry No.: AN/Pen/089/T.02/2021-22/DCS (Re-tender) 4.
- PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS478289E 5.
- Date & Time of Bid Closing: 29-04-2022 at 10.30 A.M 6.
- Date & Time of Bid Opening: Technical Bids opened on 29-04-2022 at 11.00 7. A.M and Financial Bids opened on 30-04-2022 at 11.00 A.M
- No of Bids Received: One (01) 8.
- Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As mentioned in tender/bidding documents 9.
- Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Minutes of Tender Opening Meeting, Technical 10. Evaluation Report, Comparative Statement etc are enclosed

ame of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost/Bid	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basi s for Rejection/Acceptance as per
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Amount (Rs)	Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
/s Enpower ngineering ompany	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,269,800	Station Purchase Committee recommended to purchase 01 x Diesel Generator Set 45 KVA worth Rs.2,269,800 from M/s Enpower Engineering Company being best evaluated rates as per bidding documents/Public Procurement Rules 2004.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Enpower Engineering Company

Member

Member

Member

Member

Chairman

nir Mehmood 10 (Admin) [A (P) Lahore

ts Officer (Admin)

Py Lahore Cams

Tahir Mehmood Dy. CMA (P) (Admin) Lahore

Ch. Zubair Ahmad Dy. CMA (LC)

(RSPA) Lahore

Sadiq Jaffar Hashmin System Analyst CMA (LC) Lahore

Sadia Saleem CMA (P) Lahore

TAHIR MEHMOOD

Dy. Controller Military Accounts (P) Lahore Cantt.

GH. ZUBAIR AHMAD Dy. Controller of Military Accounts CMA (LC) Lahore Cantt

12 cma 3622 - 1p

MINUTES OF OPENING OF TENDER REGARDING PURCHASE OF DIESEL GENERATOR SET FOR CMA (P) LAHORE DURING CURRENT FY 2021-22

In pursuance of "Approval in Principle" conveyed vide MAG's Office Rawalpindi letter No.312/AN/515/2021-22/CMA (P) dated: 15-03-2022 for purchase of Data Centre Setup, IT Equipments and Misc. Items, quotations were called for through "Open Tender" (Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure) i.e. publication of tender notice on PPRA's website on 21-03-2022 and in two national dailies one Urdu and one English i.e. Dunya and The Nation respectively on 27-03-2022. In response thereto, fourteen firms purchased tender documents. It is pertinent to mention here that no firm has submitted bid against Lot-E item(s) i.e. 01 x Diesel Generator Set upto closing date and time i.e. 11-04-2022 upto 11.00 A.M. Station Purchase Committee recommended re-tendering for purchase of 01 x Diesel Generator Set during CFY 2021-22.

- In the light of recommendations of committee, quotations for said item were again called for through "Open Tender" (Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure) i.e. publication of tender notice on PPRA's website on 14-04-2022. In response thereto, only one (01) firm purchased tender documents and submitted bid upto closing date and time i.e. 29-04-2022 upto 10.30 A.M. Technical bid was opened on the same date at 11.00 A.M in the presence of Station Purchase Committee, SDO E/M GE (Army) Services Lahore Cantt and available representative of the bidding firm.
- 3. SDO E/M GE (Army) Services Lahore Cantt evaluated the technical bid as per tender specifications/documents and concluded that only one (01) bidder namely M/s Enpower Engineering Company Lahore participated in the bidding and their bid technically qualifies as their technical bid/specifications conform to the technical specifications/tender documents issued by office of the CMA (P) Lahore (technical evaluation report is attached as Annexure-I).
- Financial bid of said technically qualified bidder was opened on 30-04-2022 at 11.00 A.M. It is mentioned here that bid in respect of said item is single responsive bid however this bid has technically qualified (conform to technical specifications, terms & conditions etc). Moreover, market survey has also been conducted for financial conformance in terms of rate reasonability and committee has also collected quotations from market which reveals that the offered rate of said single responsive bid/item is lowest than market rates (02 x quotations collected from market are also attached). In this regard, Comparative Statement showing the rate comparison of single responsive bid and quotations collected from market duly signed by the Station Purchase Committee is also attached as **Annexure-II**.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF STATION PURCHASE COMMITTEE

5. Station Purchase Committee considered the bid(s) in the light of tender documents/requirements and recommends to purchase 01 x Diesel Generator Set 45 KVA amounting to Rs.2,269,800/- from M/s Enpower Engineering Company Lahore being best evaluated rates as per tender requirements.

Member

Member

Member

Member

Chairman

ahir Mehmood AO (Admin)

CMA (P) Lahore

Tahir Mehmood Dy. CMA (P) (Admin) Lahore Ch. Zubair Ahmad Dy. CMA (LC) (RSPA)

IA (LC) (RSPA) Sy Lahore CM

Sadiq Jaffar Hashmi System Analyst

CMA (LC) Lahore

Sadia Saleem CMA (P) Lahore